Board of Directors in its meeting held on 17'h October, 2025, the consent of the members of the Company 

be and is hereby accorded to re-appoint Ms. Sanjana Khaitan (DIN: 07232095) as the Whole time Director 

(Executive) of the Company, liable to retire by rotation, for a period of 3 (Three) consecutive years at a 

remuneration of Rs. 1,10,00,000 (Rupees One Crore Ten Lacs only) per annum excluding perquisites and 

allowances and, on such terms, and conditions as set out in the agreement to be entered between Ms. 

Flat. No. B-13/5, Mangalik Housing Complex, Hiland Park, Kolkata 700094 
E Mail: maiumdar abhiieet@yahoo.co.in, abhijitmajumdar365@gmail.com